
1st Race. (CX13) CLAIMING $6,250-$5,000
British Columbia Bred $8,000

Purse $13,000 (Plus up to $2,400 in Participation Money)(Plus up to $4,550 for BC Breds) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 30 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 TAKE CHARGE GWEN (L) '17 F Waived R08/16/21124 Reyes, A George Gilbert Heads, Barbara
2 HARLAN'S ANGEL (L) '16 M Waived R08/10/21122 Hernandez, E Jim & Anne Alendal Krasner, Cindy
3 ANIMA (L) '16 M Waived R08/17/21122 Morales, S Allen Glen Laidlaw and Darlene Parsons Snow, Mel
4 CATCHACOUGAR (L) '17 F Waived R08/17/21120 L.C. Seecharan George Gilbert Cloutier, Mark
5 CUSHMAN ROAD (L) '17 F $6,250 R08/17/21120 L.A. Seecharan BFA Holdings Cloutier, Mark
6 ZETAMARIE (L) '16 M Waived R08/17/21120 Saunders, R Gary C. Johnson, Zeta Hannah, Sharlea

Stables and Pumpkin Stable
Barroby, Frank

6
2nd Race. (C5) STAKES

2021 CTHS SALES STAKES
$50,000 Guaranteed

Purse $50,000 Guaranteed Six And One Half Furlongs
AN ALLOWANCE STAKES FOR ALL NOMINATED TWO-YEAR-OLD FILLIES THAT PASSED THROUGH THE 2020 CTHS BC YEARLING AND MIXED SALE, AND
FOR ALL NOMINATED CANADIAN BRED TWO-YEAR OLD FILLIES THAT PASSED THROUGH THE 2020 CTHS AB, CTHS MB OR CTHS ON SALES, WHERE THE
FULL COMMISSION AND NOMINATION FEES WERE PAID.
1 SHAMRA (L) '19 F R08/10/21117 Hernandez, E Sapphire Stables Ammann, Christine
2 U DID IT (L) '19 F R08/10/21117 Reyes, A John Anderson Mendoza, Edgar
3 MARYS TAPPIN SHOES (L) '19 F R08/10/21117 Morales, S Conrad Rozenek Snow, Mel
4 TOMMY TOO '19 F 117 Marti, A Prescott Farms Gilker, Robert Blk-On
5 FLAT OUT DONNA (L) '19 F R07/19/21117 Sanchez, J Nancy Betts, Paul L. Caravetta and Dennis

Dale
Betts, Nancy

Blinkers On: Tommy Too
5

3rd Race. (C6) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
British Columbia Bred $20,000

Purse $18,000 (Plus up to $2,400 in Participation Money)(Plus up to $6,300 for BC Breds) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $16,000.
1 SLEW'S DA BOSS (L) '15 G Waived R08/10/21122 Saunders, R Mel Snow, Doug Corsan and Len Houweling Snow, Mel
2 HOME RUN GUY (L) '17 G R08/17/21120 Sanchez, J Century Plaza Stable Lausten, Carl
3 R W STANLEY (L) '15 G Waived R08/10/21120 Marti, A Nite & Day Stable & Joanne Todd O'Connell, Brian
4 DRILLER (L) '14 G $20,000 R08/17/21120 Morales, S Don B. Danard and Mel Snow Snow, Mel
5 PAY MY WAY (L) '18 G R07/27/21118 Reyes, A Warren Wilson, Neil Stajkowski, June

Sutherland, G. Ross Switzer, Barry Hickman
Miller, Charlene
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4th Race. (C3) CLAIMING $4,000-$3,000

British Columbia Bred $5,000Rennie and Marilyn Lumsden Memorial Purse
Purse $12,000 (Plus up to $2,800 in Participation Money)(Plus up to $4,200 for BC Breds) One Mile And One Sixteenth
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 THE VALENTINE KID (L) '16 G Waived R08/23/21122 L.A. Seecharan Rob & Sheena Maybin Maybin, Robert
2 JOHNNY (L) '18 G Waived S-08/16/21118 Hernandez, E Swift Thoroughbreds Inc. Condilenios, Dino
3 CAUSIN' HAVOC (L) '17 G Waived R08/16/21120 Saunders, R Rob & Sheena Maybin Maybin, Robert
4 TIMELESS SHRUG (L) '16 M $5,000 R08/16/21115 Morales, S Poloway Stables Barroby, Frank
5 PRINCESS SOIREE (L) '18 F $4,000 R08/16/21115 Reyes, A Terry Clyde Krasner, Cindy
6 SIDESHOW (L) '17 G $4,000 R08/16/21120 Marti, A Canoe Pass Stable and Craig MacPherson MacPherson, Craig
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5th Race. (C7) STAKES

2021 CTHS SALES STAKES
$50,000 Guaranteed

Purse $50,000 Guaranteed Six And One Half Furlongs
AN ALLOWANCE STAKES FOR ALL NOMINATED TWO-YEAR-OLD COLTS/GELDINGS THAT PASSED THROUGH THE 2020 CTHS BC YEARLING AND MIXED
SALE, AND FOR ALL NOMINATED CANADIAN BRED TWO-YEAR OLD COLTS/GELDINGS THAT PASSED THROUGH THE 2020 CTHS AB, CTHS MB OR CTHS ON
SALES, WHERE THE FULL COMMISSION AND NOMINATION FEES WERE PAID.
1 WISELY PLAYED (L) '19 G R07/27/21117 Sanchez, J June Sutherland, Warren Wilson, G. Ross

Switzer, Neil Stajkowski and Lesley Small
Miller, Charlene

2 JUST JIMMY (L) '19 G R08/10/21117 Hernandez, E Donald Tetarenko MacPherson, Craig Blk-On
3 THREE DAY BENDER (L) '19 G R07/27/21117 Saunders, R Willow Creek Farms Henson, Steve
4 ITSMYDAY (L) '19 C R08/09/21117 Reyes, A Adam Isfeld VanOverschot, Robert
5 ONE TOONUMAANY (L) '19 G R08/02/21117 Morales, S James Redekop Ammann, Christine
6 BARNEY GOOGLE (L) '19 G R08/23/21119 L.A. Seecharan Scott Henson, Randy Henson, Dan Henson,

Lorie Henson and Michelle Roberts-Henson
Henson, Robert

7 CAROLINA GENT (L) '19 G R08/09/21117 L.C. Seecharan Renfrew Racing Freeman, Mark
8 MOUNT ASGARD (L) '19 G R08/10/21117 Marti, A Willow Creek Farms Henson, Steve
Blinkers On: Just Jimmy
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6th Race. (CX10) CLAIMING $16,000-$12,500

British Columbia Bred $20,000
Purse $15,000 (Plus up to $2,800 in Participation Money)(Plus up to $6,300 for BC Breds) One Mile And One Sixteenth
For Fillies Three Years Old.
1 SUNBRIGHT (L) '18 F Waived R08/10/21119 Reyes, A Mr. & Mrs. R. J. Bennett Heads, Barbara
2 REA MEA (L) '18 F Waived R08/17/21119 Morales, S Christine Ammann Ammann, Christine
3 PINEAPPLE TIDBITS (L) '18 F Waived R08/17/21119 Saunders, R Donald Musgrove and Lyle Johnson Pedersen, Keith
4 SNOWSHOES (L) '18 F $20,000 R08/24/21116 Marti, A Adam Isfeld VanOverschot, Robert
5 PRETTY ARIA (L) '18 F Waived R08/16/21119 Marti, A Adam Isfeld VanOverschot, Robert
6 JUST LIFE (L) '18 F $16,000 R08/02/21118 Hernandez, E North American Thoroughbred Horse

Company
Todd, Glen
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Off Races:C1 - C2 - C4 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9 - CX11 - CX12 - CX14

TRACK HOURS WILL CHANGE TO 6:30 AM -10:30 AM BREAK AT 8:30 AM

RACE POST TIME - LASIX ADMIN. TIME
RACE 1: 3:45PM - 11:30AM
RACE 2: 4:13PM - 11:58AM
RACE 3: 4:41PM - 12:26PM
RACE 4: 5:09PM - 12:54PM
RACE 5: 5:37PM - 1:22PM
RACE 6: 6:05PM - 1:50PM

FACE "MASKS" MUST BE WORN IN TEST BARN AND DURING LASIX, TCO2 NO
BANDANAS ETC... ALSO HAVE YOUR GPEB LICENSE ON YOU IN THE TEST
BARN!!!!
***VET CHECK WILL START AT 8:00 AM ON RACE DAYS****

THIRTY THIRD DAY
POST TIME: 3:45PM www.hastingsracecourse.com MONDAY, AUGUST 30, 2021



*******************************************************************
In the case of a first aid emergency, please call the cell phone of
the Security Supervisor at: 604-616-7182
**********************************************************************
NOTES FROM THE BOOKKEEPER
**********************************************************************
Just a reminder: Horsepeople with a GST number must register
that number with the horsemens bookkeeper in order to have tax
collected on their behalf.
**********************************************************************
Additional Notes will be posted on race office board

THIRTY THIRD DAY
POST TIME: 3:45PM www.hastingsracecourse.com MONDAY, AUGUST 30, 2021



A R# PP
ANIMA 1 3/6

B R# PP
BARNEY GOOGLE 5 6/8

C R# PP
CAROLINA GENT 5 7/8
CATCHACOUGAR 1 4/6
CAUSIN' HAVOC 4 3/6
CUSHMAN ROAD 1 5/6

D R# PP
DRILLER 3 4/5

F R# PP
FLAT OUT DONNA 2 5/5

H R# PP
HARLAN'S ANGEL 1 2/6
HOME RUN GUY 3 2/5

I R# PP
ITSMYDAY 5 4/8

J R# PP
JOHNNY 4 2/6
JUST JIMMY 5 2/8
JUST LIFE 6 6/6

M R# PP
MARYS TAPPIN SHOES 2 3/5
MOUNT ASGARD 5 8/8

O R# PP
ONE TOONUMAANY 5 5/8

P R# PP
PAY MY WAY 3 5/5
PINEAPPLE TIDBITS 6 3/6
PRETTY ARIA 6 5/6
PRINCESS SOIREE 4 5/6

R R# PP
REA MEA 6 2/6
R W STANLEY 3 3/5

S R# PP
SHAMRA 2 1/5
SIDESHOW 4 6/6
SLEW'S DA BOSS 3 1/5
SNOWSHOES 6 4/6
SUNBRIGHT 6 1/6

T R# PP
TAKE CHARGE GWEN 1 1/6
THE VALENTINE KID 4 1/6
THREE DAY BENDER 5 3/8
TIMELESS SHRUG 4 4/6
TOMMY TOO 2 4/5

U R# PP
U DID IT 2 2/5

W R# PP
WISELY PLAYED 5 1/8

Z R# PP
ZETAMARIE 1 6/6

In Today for

MONDAY, AUGUST 30, 2021

36 In Body

0 Also Eligible

36 Total In Today

HASTINGS RACECOURSE - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRTY THIRD DAY

MONDAY, AUGUST 30, 2021


